## RESOLUTION NO. 2011-151

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, PROCLAIMING THE WEEK OF OCTOBER 16, 2011 THROUGH OCTOBER 22, 2011 AS BARNABAS CENTER APPRECIATION WEEK IN NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, Barnabas Center is a nonprofit organization that provides essential services to individuals and families in crisis in Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Barnabas Center currently serves more than 5,000 women, men and children each year through its Crisis Assistance program, Food Pantry, Samaritan Medical Clinic and Dental program; and

WHEREAS, Barnabas Center was founded in 1986 by a group of dedicated volunteers; and

WHEREAS, Barnabas Center volunteers and staff have performed a crucial role in the community for twenty-five years; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, honors and recognizes Barnabas Center on its silver anniversary of serving Nassau County, Florida.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

 The Board proclaims the week of October 16, 2011 through October 22, 2011 as "Barnabas Center Appreciation Week".

## RESOLUTION NO. 2011-151

 The Board commends the Barnabas Center for all of its efforts in serving the citizens of Nassau County, Florida.

DULY ADOPTED this 10th day of October, 2011.

<b>BOARD</b>	OF	COUN	YTV	COMI	MISSIC	ONERS

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WALTER J. BOATBIGHT

Its: Chairman

DANIEL B LEEDED

STACY T 40HNSON

Attest as to Chairman's Signature:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Approved as form by the Nassau County

Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN